

	01.01. - 30.09.2014	01.01. - 30.09.2014 Non - Continuing operations	01.01. - 30.09.2014 Total	01.01. - 30.09.2013 Continuing operations	01.01. - 30.09.2013 Non - Continuing operations	01.01. - 30.09.2013 Total
Turnover	723.977.420,07	0,00	723.977.420,07	638.056.204,61	46.823.352,39	684.879.557,00
Gross Profit	351.874.442,21	0,00	351.874.442,21	312.683.097,38	23.895.403,44	336.578.500,82
Profit before tax, financial and investing results (EBIT)	146.551.689,04	0,00	146.551.689,04	112.015.632,86	6.794.375,12	118.810.007,98
Profit/Loss (before the tax)	138.213.819,88	0,00	138.213.819,88	285.799.101,87	3.939.932,47	289.739.034,34
Profit / Loss after tax (A)	97.547.577,40	0,00	97.547.577,40	280.962.480,72	4.491.875,25	285.454.355,97
Attributable to :						
Shareholders of the parent company			95.274.004,19			284.480.240,10
Non controlling interests			2.273.573,21			974.115,87
Total			97.547.577,40			285.454.355,97
Other comprehensive income / expenses net of tax (B)	54.854.343,52	0,00	54.854.343,52	-12.093.329,94	0,00	-12.093.329,94
Total comprehensive income net of tax (A) + (B)	152.401.920,92	0,00	152.401.920,92	268.869.150,78	4.491.875,25	273.361.026,03
Attributable to :						
Shareholders of the parent company			150.128.347,71			272.396.080,59
Non controlling interests			2.273.573,21			964.945,44
Total			152.401.920,92			273.361.026,03
Basic Earnings/losses (after tax) per share(expressed in €)			1,4248			4,2671
Profit before taxes, financing and investing results , depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	161.410.646,11	0,00	161.410.646,11	127.227.423,75	8.093.273,77	135.320.697,52

	01.07. - 30.09.2014	The Group 01.07. - 30.09.2014 Non - Continuing operations	01.07. - 30.09.2014 Total	01.07. - 30.09.2013 Continuing operations	The Group 01.07. - 30.09.2013 Non - Continuing operations	01.07. - 30.09.2013 Total
Turnover	244.958.406,27	0,00	244.958.406,27	203.704.297,84	0,00	203.704.297,84
Gross Profit	113.778.619,39	0,00	113.778.619,39	100.767.246,68	0,00	100.767.246,68
Profit before tax, financial and investing results (EBIT)	40.002.938,18	0,00	40.002.938,18	32.491.463,06	0,00	32.491.463,06
Profit/Loss (before the tax)	45.046.589,96	0,00	45.046.589,96	42.453.392,31	0,00	42.453.392,31
Profit / Loss after tax (A)	29.999.353,55	0,00	29.999.353,55	40.817.105,52	0,00	40.817.105,52
Attributable to :						
Shareholders of the parent company			29.312.853,33			40.350.482,85
Non controlling interests			686.500,22			466.622,67
Total			29.999.353,55			40.817.105,52
Other comprehensive income / expenses net of tax (B)	43.797.639,54	0,00	43.797.639,54	-18.115.875,12	0,00	-18.115.875,12
Total comprehensive income net of tax (A) + (B)	73.796.993,09	0,00	73.796.993,09	22.701.230,40	0,00	22.701.230,40
Attributable to :						
Shareholders of the parent company			73.110.631,73			22.252.572,72
Non controlling interests			686.361,36			448.657,68
Total			73.796.993,09			22.701.230,40
Basic Earnings/losses (after tax) per share(expressed in €)			0,4387			0,6052
Proposed dividend €						
Profit before taxes, financing and investing results , depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	44.913.811,22	0,00	44.913.811,22	37.595.827,07	0,00	37.595.827,07

	01.01. - 30.09.2014	The Company 01.01. - 30.09.2014 Non - Continuing operations	01.01. - 30.09.2014 Total	01.01. - 30.09.2013 Continuing operations	The Company 01.01. - 30.09.2013 Non - Continuing operations	01.01. - 30.09.2013 Total
Turnover	116.701.761,99	0,00	116.701.761,99	94.424.637,28	46.537.164,10	140.961.801,38
Gross Profit	50.465.685,59	0,00	50.465.685,59	39.316.246,73	23.187.358,34	62.503.605,07
Profit before tax, financial and investing results (EBIT)	1.510.091,15	0,00	1.510.091,15	-5.767.664,63	6.800.585,92	1.032.921,29
Profit/Loss (before the tax)	1.395.374,93	0,00	1.395.374,93	331.305.317,74	3.955.846,38	335.261.164,12
Profit / Loss after tax (A)	-9.420.935,16	0,00	-9.420.935,16	330.152.411,87	4.507.789,16	334.660.201,03
Attributable to :						
Shareholders of the parent company			-9.420.935,16			334.660.201,03
Non controlling interests			0,00			0,00
Total			-9.420.935,16			334.660.201,03
Other comprehensive income / expenses net of tax (B)	-2.770.708,12	0,00	-2.770.708,12	5.393.661,52	0,00	5.393.661,52
Total comprehensive income net of tax (A) + (B)	-12.191.643,28	0,00	-12.191.643,28	335.546.073,39	4.507.789,16	340.053.862,55
Attributable to :						
Shareholders of the parent company			-12.191.643,28			340.053.862,55
Non controlling interests			0,00			0,00
Total			-12.191.643,28			340.053.862,55
Basic Earnings/losses (after tax) per share(expressed in €)			-0,1409			5,0092
Proposed dividend €						
Profit before taxes, financing and investing results , depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	5.786.999,43	0,00	5.786.999,43	-1.246.124,23	8.059.933,79	6.813.809,56

	01.07. - 30.09.2014	The Company 01.07. - 30.09.2014 Non - Continuing operations	01.07. - 30.09.2014 Total	01.07. - 30.09.2013 Continuing operations	The Company 01.07. - 30.09.2013 Non - Continuing operations	01.07. - 30.09.2013 Total
Turnover	47.453.335,94	0,00	47.453.335,94	38.623.999,29	0,00	38.623.999,29
Gross Profit	19.667.390,82	0,00	19.667.390,82	15.128.831,27	0,00	15.128.831,27
Profit before tax, financial and investing results (EBIT)	1.822.289,47	0,00	1.822.289,47	-1.252.270,04	0,00	-1.252.270,04
Profit/Loss (before the tax)	7.474.039,87	0,00	7.474.039,87	-7.494.810,14	0,00	-7.494.810,14
Profit / Loss after tax (A)	728.181,76	0,00	728.181,76	-7.640.911,75	0,00	-7.640.911,75
Attributable to :						
Shareholders of the parent company			728.181,76			-7.640.911,75
Non controlling interests			0,00			0,00
Total			728.181,76			-7.640.911,75
Other comprehensive income / expenses net of tax (B)	-14.274.112,47	0,00	-14.274.112,47	1.735.506,60	0,00	1.735.506,60
Total comprehensive income net of tax (A) + (B)	-13.545.930,71	0,00	-13.545.930,71	-5.905.405,15	0,00	-5.905.405,15
Attributable to :						
Shareholders of the parent company			-13.545.930,71			-5.905.405,15
Non controlling interests			0,00			0,00
Total			-13.545.930,71			-5.905.405,15
Basic Earnings/losses (after tax) per share(expressed in €)			0,0108			-0,1144
Proposed dividend €						
Profit before taxes, financing and investing results , depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	3.128.257,97	0,00	3.128.257,97	177.021,20	0,00	177.021,20

Agios Stefanos, November 25th, 2014

Ο ΠΡΟΕΔΡΟΣ ΤΟΥ Δ.Σ.
ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ ΚΟΥΤΣΟΛΙΟΥΤΣΟΣ
Α.Δ.Τ. ΑΚ 031337

Ο ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΟΣ
ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ ΚΟΥΤΣΟΛΙΟΥΤΣΟΣ

Ο ΑΝΑΠΗΡΩΤΗΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΩΝ ΣΥΒΟΥΛΟΣ &
ΓΕΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ
ΕΜΜΑΝΟΥΗΛ ΖΑΧΑΡΙΑΟΥ
Α.Δ.Τ. Τ005560

Ο ΟΙΚΟΝΟΜΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ
ΦΡΑΓΚΙΣΚΟΣ ΓΡΑΤΣΙΩΝΗΣ
Α.Δ.Τ. ΑΒ017181

Ο ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ ΛΟΓΙΣΤΗΡΙΟΥ
ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ ΑΛΑΒΑΝΟΣ
Α.Δ.Τ. ΑΙ 518859
ΑΡ.ΑΑ. Ο.Ε.Ε. 0008211 Α' ΤΑΞΗΣ